VEHICLE LICENSE STICKERS

MUST PROVIDE PROOF OF CURRENT VEHICLE REGISTRATION TO RENEW/PURCHASE STICKER

May 1 — 31 June 1-30 July 1
CLASS & FEE SCHEDULE (Discount Rate) (Penalty Rate)
Passenger Cars $35 $40 $ 80
Passenger Cars (Seniors Age 62 & over) $10 $10 $20
*Disabled Residents $10 $10 $ 20
Motorcycles $18 $20 $ 40
Trucks — B Plates $60 $60 $120

Residents allowed 1 (one) discounted rate per household- Senior Citizen or Disabled Citizen
Vehicle Plate Above “B” — Inquire at Village Hall

* Disabled Residents must provide proof of S.S. Disability Status

TRANSFERS/REPLACEMENTS: If replacing a vehicle, the sticker can be transferred to the new vehicle at no
charge if it can be removed and affixed to the new vehicle in its entirety. If unable to transfer the sticker, a
replacement sticker is available at a cost of $10. You must provide the new vehicle information to the Village
Hall within 30 days to avoid additional costs.

OFFICE HOURS
Monday through Friday: 9:00am — 5:00PM
Second and Fourth Tuesday: 9:00am — 7:00pm

Failure to receive notice of renewal will not relieve you of penalties accruing if vehicle sticker is not purchased
before penalty date.

All Riverdale residents must display Riverdale vehicle tags.
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